Agenda Item #3K-5

PALM BEACH COUNTY A
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date: November 17, 2020 Consent [X] Regular []
Public Hearing []

Department: Water Utilities Department

. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to receive and file: Change Order (CO) No. 3
for the CD02 Reclaimed Water Main Improvements 24-inch Reclaimed Water Main Extension
Under Florida’s Turnpike west of Southern Region Water Reclamation Facility (Project) with
D.B.E. Management, Inc., dba DBE Utility Services (Contractor) in the amount of $3,500.00 and
for an additional 76 calendar days project time extension.

Summary: On June 18, 2019, the Board of County Commissioners (BCC) approved the Palm
Beach County Water Utilities Department (PBCWUD) Contract (R2019-0856) with Contractor.
CO No. 1 was approved by PBCWUD in the amount of $6,000.00 and provided for a 30-day
time extension. CO No. 2 was approved by the Contract Review Committee (CRC) in the
amount of $0.00 and provided for a 60-day time extension. CO No. 3 was approved by the CRC
on September 2, 2020 in the amount of $3,500.00 and provided for a 76-day time extension.
CO No. 3 was granted as a result of impacts of COVID-19 to the project schedule, delay in
delivery of a valve actuator, and addition of a retaining wall to a concrete slab for the valve
actuator. The cumulative time extension including CO Nos. 1, 2 and 3 is 150 days. County PPM
CW-F-050 requires BCC notification when the cumulative limit of one hundred twenty (120) days
has been reached to reset the applicable time limit approvals. (PBCWUD Project No. 17-062)
District 5 (MJ)

Background and Justification: PBCWUD is administering a construction project with the
Contractor for extension of a 24-inch reclaimed water main. Completion of the Project will

improve the reclaimed water distribution system to the area west of the Florida’s Turnpike and
improve reliability and redundancy to the reclaimed water distribution system.

Attachments:

1. Two (2) Originals of Change Order No. 3

Recommended By: 7# Za ’ [\37 V/_ /‘g FD\/J CS

Departmeht Director Date

Approved By: ZM M‘\ \2 / 29 ] 2000

Assista%.cg_uﬁty Administrator Date/



http:3,500.00
http:6,000.00
http:3,500.00

Il. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Capital Expenditures $3,500 0 0 0 0
Operating Costs 0 0 0 0 0
External Revenues 0 0 0 0 0
Program Income (County) 0 0 0 0 0
In-Kind Match County 0 0 0 0 0
NET FISCAL IMPACT $3.500 0 0 0 0
# ADDITIONAL FTE

POSITIONS (Cumulative) 0 0 0 0 0

Budget Account No.: Fund 4011 Dept 21 Unit WO008 Object 6543

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes X No

Does this item include the use of federal funds? Yes No X

Reporting Category N/A

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

One (1) time expenditure from user fees, connection fees and balance brought forward.

C. Department Fiscal Review: C
N~— g
lll. REVIEW COMMENTS
A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments:

N Wladaaae Qq/wé“ ﬁm@ﬂ 5

\(‘)\\C'\ OFMB %R \Olax ContAct De@y@ent and Qn'trol

{o -

B. Legal sufficiency:
LQQ ~ 16(3¢) 202
Assistant C(ﬁh’ty/Attorney

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment



CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department
Resolution No. R2019-0856 Contract Dated 6/18/19

Project Title: CD02 Reclaimed Water Main Improvements 24” Reclaimed Water Main Extension Under the
Florida Turnpike West of the Southern Region Water Reclamation Facility

WUD Project No.: 17-062

Contractor: D.B.E. Management, Inc. dba DBE Utility Services
Address: 13387 Bryan Road, Loxahatchee, FL. 33470

Budget Line Item No. 4011 - 721 — W008 - 6543

District: 5

Notice to Proceed: 7/1/19

The Contract provides for 89.49% SBE Participation. The Change Order includes 100% overall participation.
The cumulative SBE participation including this Change Order is 89.57 %.

You are directed to make the following changes in this contract:

3.1 Thirty (30) days time extension due to the COVID-19 impact to project schedule. 0.00
3.2 Thirty (30) days time extension due to valve actuator delivery delay 0.00
3.3 Add a retaining wall to the concrete slab for the actuators and sixteen (16) days. 3,500.00

Total:  3,500.00

All Attachments to this Change Order are made a part of this Change Order and incorporated herein.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH OWNER AND ENGINEER. SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR
INDICATES THEIR AGREEMENT HEREWITH INCLUDING ANY ADJUSTMENT IN THE CONTRACT SUM OR

CONTRACT TIME, AND NO ADDITIONAL COST OR TIME INDICATED HEREIN WILL BE RELATED TO THIS
CHANGE

The Original Contract SUM WaS. ..ottt e e e eri e e eneen e nenmannae $1,196,161.00
Net Change by previous Change OFder............coe it ettt et e e et e e ee e $6,000.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was.. reerreenreerrerrenserennesneneneenne-913202,161.00
The Contract Sum will be increased/desreased by thls Change Order et .9 3,500.00
The New Contract Sum indicating this Change Order willbe............... §1 ,205.661.00
The Contract Time will be increased/deereased by............................ 76 days

The Date of Substantial Completion including this Change Order...................... . June 12, 2020
The Date of Final Completion including this Change Order................cooeiiiii i Aug. 11, 2020

1 Revised 06/09/2020



http:1,205,661.00
http:3,500.00
http:1,202,161.00
http:6,000.00
http:1,196,161.00

CHANGE CRDER NO. 3
Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department
Resolution No.RZ019-0856Contract Dated 6/18/19

Execution of this change order acknowledgss final settlement of, and releases, all claims for
costs and time associated, directly or indirectly, with the above stated modification(s), including
all claims for cumulative delays or disruptions resulting from, caused by, or incident to such
modification{s), and including any claim that the above stated modification(s) constitutes, in
whole or part, a cardinal change to the contract.

D.B.E. MANAGEMENT, INC. d/b/a

DBE UTILITY SERVICES ga'm Beachfounty
KESHAVARZ & ASSOCIATES, INC,ContractReflew Commitee
CONTRACTOR ENGINEER OWNER 3
(=)
13387 BRYAN RD 711 North Dixie Hwy, #201 301 N. Oligd Avenue
LOXAHATCHEE, FL 33470 West Palm Beach, FL 33401  yyest Pagaeach, FL 33401
ADDRESS,.— ~ ADDRESS ADDRESS |
- 4 i S o ,-/f /':‘:,N’ﬁ f7 §
AL xm(}& Pt s Ay < -
st Ay 'SIGNATURE AGRATIRE [/ S
DUSTIN ERTLE Randy Wertepny, P.E. Irwin L.%acobv itz J.D
PRINT NAME PRINT NAME PRINTENAME
[=]
Dire mr,
PRESIDENT Vice President of EngineeringContract Development & Control
TITLE TITLE . TITLE
7/10/2020 7 / / ’;7/ 2o C]’ 1 ’ 2&8{)
DATE DATE pate’ '
STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF _FLORIDA __

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of (X ) physical presence or {__) online
notarization, this _10 day of JULY 2020 by DUSTIN _EfT"E , who is (x) personally known to me or (__) has
produced ~_  asidentification. N e

-

e | E Pt
Py ! o
i

- "“(Sibnature of Notary PJblic\Y‘S'{éte'Ef

-

TAMMIE ALLOE
v"f:Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

s, TAMMIE ANNE ALLOE
SPTY Notery Public-State of Florida
= »2 Commission # GG 343933
5§ My Commission Expires

A June Lﬁ._'zoza

st

2 .Revised 06/05/2020




CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department
Resolution No. R2019-0856 Contract Dated 6/18/19

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

ATTACHMENT A
ATTACHMENT B
ATTACHMENT C
ATTACHMENT D
ATTACHMENT E
ATTACHMENT F

Change Order Summary and Categorization
Change Order Additions/Deletions Summary
OEBO Schedule 1 and Schedule 2

Location Map

Bond Rider (if applicable)

Supporting Documentation

Revised 06/09/2020




Project Title: CD02 Reclaimed Water Main Improvements 24" Reclaimed Water Main Extension Under the Florida Turnpike

ATTACHMENT A
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3, SUMMARY AND CATEGORIZATION

West of the Southern Region Water Reclamation Facility. WUD Project No.: 17-062
Resolution No.: R2019-0856

ltem | C.O. Scope of Work Additions (Deletions) Net Change Time

No. | Code

31 |0 Thirty (30) days time extension due to COVID-19 impact to | $0 $0 $0 30 days
project schedule.

32 |0 Thirty (30) days time extension due to actuator valve delivery | $0 $0 $0 30 days
delay.

33 |0 Add a retaining wall to the concrete slab for the actuators. $3,500.00 $0 $ 3,500.00 16 days

Total | $3,500.00 [$0 $3,500.00 76 days

CHANGE ORDER CATEGORIZATION CODE

o)

O NmMO

OWNER INITIATED

DIFFERING SITE CONDITIONS
ERRORS and OMISSIONS
ZONING/CODE/ORDINANCE CHANGES
QUANTITY OVERRUNS/UNDERRUNS
REQUEST BY ANOTHER AGENCY

Revised 06/09/2020




ATTACHMENT B
CHANGE ORDER ADDITIONS/DELETIONS SUMMARY

Project Title: CD02 Reclaimed Water Main Improvements 24" Reclaimed
Water Main Extension under the Florida Turnpike West of the SRWRF

Contractor: D.B.E. Management Inc. dba DBE Utility Services

WUD Project No.: 17-062
Resolution No.: R2019-0856
Date Approved: 6/18/19, Contract Amount; $1,196,161.00

ndividual C.O.

Cumulative C.0.

APPROVAL LIMITS:
Contract Review Committee

Department Head

Amount/Days

$50,000.00 - 30 Days
$250,000.00" - 30 Days

Amount/Days

$100,000.00 - 90 Days
$250,000.00" - 120 Days

DEPARTMENT HEAD CONTRACT REVIEW TOTAL DEPT. HEAD & BOARD OF COUNTY
c.0. DATE NET (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)? COMMITTEE CONTRACT REVIEW COMM. COMMISSIONERS
NO. |APPROVED | CHANGE? (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTSY? (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)* | (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)* | TOTALS
AMOUNT __ DAYS AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT __ DAYS
1 215720 6,000.00 6,00000 |30 0 0 6,000.00 30 0 0 6,000.00
2 3/18120 0 0 0 0 60 0 60 0 0 0
3 pending | 3,500.00 0 0 3,500.00 76 3,500.00 76 0 0 3,500.00
$9,500.00 | $6,00000 | 30 $3,50000 | 136 $9,500.00 | 166 $0 0 $9,500.00
NOTES:

1. Per PPM #CW-F-050, upon approval of the C.O. in the cumulative amount of $250,000.00 or 5% of Contract Amount (> $5 million), Receive

and File must be submitted to the Board of County Commissioners to reset the dollar amount.

2. Net Change reflects the net amount of additions plus deductions.
3. Adds plus Deducts reflects the net value of unrelated changes for use in determining the approval authority for the Change Order.

Revised 06/09/2020



http:250,000.00
http:1,196,161.00
http:50,000.00

ATTACHMENT C
OEBO SCHEDUI.E 1

CFFICE OF EQUAL BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANCE
PROGRAMS

Revised 06/09/2020



OEBO SCHEDULE 1

L5T OF PROPOSED CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT AND SUBCONTRACTOR/SUBCONSULTANT PARTICIPATION
CD02 RECLAIMED WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

SOLICITATIGIN/PROJECT/BID NAME: 24-IN RE ME WATER MAIN EXTENSION  SOLICITATION/PHOJECT/BIDONe.: - YWD 17062

NAME OF PRIME mugsm[s‘onsﬂs ﬁ 8. é MAN@EMENT. INC. dbﬁ DBE UﬂLi‘TY SERVICES ADURESS! 13367 BRYAN RD l‘QXAHATCHEE. FL 33470

CONTACT PERSON; DUSTINERTLE o PHONE NO,: _ 581-508:3708 mupéﬁm@aaaumwsenwces coM
SOLICITATION OPENING/SUBMITTAL DATE: _01/24/2019 o DEPARTMENT: _  WUD

PLEASE LIST THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PRIME CRNTROCTOR/CONSULTANT ON THIS PROJECT.
gﬁ%}%@uﬂ UIST THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OR PERCENTAGE OF WORK TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL SUB ¥ TORS SUECG LTANTS ON THE

e s SO

(Miihaﬂhahhcmm“ .
Non-SBE  MUWAE SBE

Minarity, Milll
Name, Address ad Phone Numbae mmm. Black Hispanic Woman Caucaslan - ﬁmﬂm
Lo e PR T e i rondicin i /Y

{ DB E. MANAGEMENT, INC, dba DBE UTILITY, SERVICEQ
13387 BRYAN RO LOXAMATCHEE, FL

';
|

0000B8|;
|
|
|
|
|

00 0
DDIED;D

5.
(Pleaza viza addittanal Sheots if neeessrny) ' : . T
Total —— A ook I
sl ud ey 260000 . Toul M participation 100%
' | / G T e R E L R,
L iaveby ecctify that (hn Abowe fufutumblon f aeciwate 80 the beat of tuy Imowledpes A W | \ _ ‘:’u e Tlﬁ ERTLE - FRESIDENT
e R4 Title
LY 1. The darmaunt lstad on thisfarem for o Subcantiseion/subeamsulbane mist bo suppurded by pes o preeonvage Nevad an the propily exesuiad Sehiudule 2 or attached digean oropssal,
2. flerod ony ba eartitad by Padi Beash Courty 28 an STE andfov an MAWRE. [ iirms are cartified us both an S8E and/er MARIE, pleass Indicsta the dillar amaurt uidar the apg opiilate

gatagary.
B Madification of this faem I3 592 parmitiad and will ba rejected wpon subiniitiel.

REVISED 02/28/2019


http:1-MAfL:.2!ffLE~~OBl!~~TILliVSERVICH.COM

ATTACHMENT C
OEBO SCHEDULE 2

OFFICE OF EQUAL BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANCE
PROGRAMS

Revised 06/08/2020




T Al Submmctomlsubmmﬂtanﬂs, mduding any ﬂemd
mmmmsmmmmemﬂmm Each properiy executed Schedule 2 must be submitted with
the bid/propesal.

SOLICITATION/PROJECT NAME: WWWAWWWWWWWAWWW&%

MANAGEMENT, ‘
Prime G DBE. mmmmmsmcfsm D.BJE.MNHAGM NC. dbe DBE UWTILITY SERVICES

{Check boxis) that apph)
@Esee Owee [IMBE DIn/wse DINonS/M/WBE  Date of Palm Beach County Certification [ applicable): oo 10 Do

The undersigned affirms they are the following {select one from each column if applicable):
Column 1 Cofumn 2 Colurm 3

Bwale Ofemale L3 African-American/Black [JAsian American  [Z3Caucasian American DISupplier
[JHispanic American [CINative American

Mmm%%!brmm%mﬂmmw mhmsgmm wahdeﬁ,ﬂmsmmwm
to be performed oritems supplied with the dollar amount and/or percentage for each work item. S/M/WBE cradit will only be given for the areas in
which the S/M/WBE Is certified. A detailed proposal may be attached to 3 properly executed Schiadule 2.

line Item Description UnitPrice | Quantity/ Contingencies/ Total Price/Percentaze |
ftem Units Allowances
31 130daytims extension due 1o cotona virus impact to project ]| $0.00 1 NA 100 %
3.2 30 day tima extension due to actuator valve defivery $0.00 1 N/A 100%
4 WA 4

33 Addifional work to concrete slab for actuator $3.500.06

The undersigred Subcontractor/suboonsultant Is prepared o salf-perform the above-described work in conjunction with the 2forementionzd project
atmfuuamw;memmmge: 100% SBE

PRESIDENT PRESIDENT
e Tite el e
pate: 7| g‘-@ LETT 7o 2e30

Revised 05/17/2019




ATTACHMENT D

LOCATION MAP

Revised 06/09/2020




ATTACHMENT D

B = tomad ]

ueeos

LOCATION MAP

MRl

dljuey

Uw20 g

Ll

...wum

Lniton Biva:

WL

Ol Monin 76

ur.n vien

ol &

g svedy]

BhH3A

Revised 9-25-19




ATTACHMENT E

BOND RIDER
GF-APPLIGABLEY

Revised 06/09/2020




F QR
* * [=] 01D REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY
**** [] OED REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY
[ BITUMINOUS CASUALTY
[] 0LD REPUELIC GENERAL INSURANCE CORPORATION

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND FORM PBART OF

{oype of bund)
IN FAVOR OF [PaimBeach Counly
{obligees]
ON BEHALF OF D.B.E.Manapement inc.dba DBE Litility Services
{BErancapal)

EFFECTIVE  Aprl9, 2019

{Original Effective Date)
IT IS AGREED THAT, in consideration of the original premium charged for this bond, and
any additicnal premium that may be properly chargeable as a resmlt of this rider,

1. The Surety hereby gives its consent to:

1 DECREASE

[C] CHARGE THE EFFECTIVE DATE [C] cHANGE THE EXPTIRATION DATE

[0 ormER

{of) the attached bond FROM: $1 202 161

EFFECTIVE: July 10, 2020

2. PROVIDED, however, that this attached bond shall be subject to all-]
ments, limitations, and considerations except as herein expressly modified, W
liability of the Suorety under the attached bond and under the attached.
this rider shall not be cumnlative.

3. Signed amd sealed this

ACCEPTED BY:

{TTTLE)

ORSC 22381 {1793)



http:OIDIIDJ.ati.ve
http:pD!llli.um

‘k**

* GLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY

ﬁ***i

POWER OF ATTORNEY

appomt

-ty tgue and Jwwiul Attomey(s)-in-Fact, mﬂlﬁml%m'mﬂmﬁm For and on behalf of fhe comprmy s surety, to exeonte and deliver and affix the

seal of the company thereto (Gfa seal is required), bonds, undentakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the pature thereof,  (other than bail bonds, bank
deposnory bonds. mortgage deﬁciency bords, mortgage guaranty bonds, guarantees of installment paper and note guaranty bonds, self-instirance workers
compensation bonds guaranteeing payment of benefits, asbestos abatement contract bonds, waste management bonds, hazardous waste remediation bouds

or black lurig bonds), = follows:

and #o bind OLD REPUBLIC SURETY-COMPANY thenihy, and 21l of the acts mfmﬂﬂmummm-hﬁ,mmm tivesc presents, are fatified and opnfigned.

This ent ismade onder and by authority of fhie board of directors 2t a special mecting held on February 18, 1982 ‘ﬂmmwnfmmmy?sﬁgnﬁmﬂ
2 bymwmwmmammmmmmbymwmwmmmsumvomm»;;
February 18, 1982

mmmmmemmmmmmmemmmmmmmmyW
MWQMWMMmeWmﬂ:WM eappnd ;

.execute and deliver and affix the yeal of the-company MMMW&NMW&MMMWW&
mmﬁM@m—MmmmﬂmmMMAmwmmﬂygmmmme

WMMMWMMWNMMMM&MMMmmOM
Omwﬂhmmmwm«memmmm{ﬁam be reguired) by any sccretary or assistant

[(71] me@tmwmmm@wmm Serrctany OF assistant secretary, and conntersipoed andscaled (ifa seal be
roquired) by a duly authorized attorney-in-fact or agent; or

(m)mmmummWﬁiasdhwnwby ane or more attorneys-in-fact or agents pursgant to and within the limits ofthe suthority
evideénced by the Power of Attomey issued by the company 1o soch person OF persens,

mmmmmwmmmwmmmm ofthe-company may beaffixed by facsimile to anmy Power of Atternizy or

orizing fhc-execntibn-and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizence, or oflier surstyship obligations of the compeny; ‘and
smhmgmlmmﬂsw&vﬂnmwmﬂshﬂlmweﬂhszmmmdwtn&mghmmﬂy

IN WITNESS WHEREDF, nmmmmmmmmmm&wmmwmmemmmmm
affixed this 12TH; _dayef ___MAY 2020.

Assistant Secretary -

iy, mmxcm“mmm

STATE OF WISCONSIN, COUNTY OF WAUKESHA-SS
‘Onfais AZH dayor MAY,2020 i and
j&m ,mmmmh&emﬁmdmﬁ@&e mmmmMWummmummm

mmwmwmmuﬂzmmmmwmmmawmmmmw Mm:;mmmmnfm
mmmmmnfmua:d.mﬂﬂmﬂmseahmmdmmemmsumuntns&emMmmmmwmwmmswmmwmmmﬁm

Wu : et mmdmmmm&w

mammmmmmwmmmmm :&mmmﬁmm&a&wwm mﬂ:ehwannnnmmmm
foroe.

465195 e
Fm)
3 % 3 . J v\i
E%% >

2eB5I- POADRS 012020



http:prcsidaltor~\ffl.1e

ATTACHMENTF

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION

Revised 06/09/2020




13387 Brvan Rd. » Lomahatchee, FL 33470 » 561.508.3708 » www.dbeutilityservices.com

/ 3’.'

T DIRECTIONAL BORING SERVICES
Licensed, Bonded, and Fully Insured with Excellent Safety Record

July 10, 2020

RE: Change Order #3 — Request

Dear Sir/Madam:

We would like to make the following changes to our contract for project WUD 17-062:

3.1 30 Day time extension due to the Corona Virus impact to the project
Reason for request: Corana Virus Covid-19 state wide impact; induding and not limited to
loss of personnel due to virus. In addition vendors & suppliers created additional delays
due to their impacted personnel.

3.2 30 day time extension due to the valve actuator delivery
Reason for request: there was extended lead time assodiated with the required product

3.3 Additional work to concrete slab for actuator (16 days)
Reason for request: Due to field required changes; COST $3,500.00



http:3,500.00
www.dbeutffity.servoes

KESHAVARY
M. Joseph Tanacredi, P.E. July 16%, 2020
Palm Beach County Water Utilities Dept.
8100 Forest Hill Boulevard
West Palm Beach, FL. 33413 K&A Project No. 17-1183

Reference:  24” Reclaimed Water Main Extension under the Florida Turnpike west of the
Southern Region Water Reclamation Facility (WUD No. 17-062)

Dear Mr. Riccobono,

DBE Management, Inc. has submitted a change order request for a contract extension of 76
calendar days and $3500.00 for additional work to add a retaining wall to the concrete slab for
the actuators to match existing grades.

The rationale for the 76 calendar days requested are enumerated as follows:
s 30 day time extension due to Corona Virus impact to project
e 30 day time extension due to actoator valve delivery
» 16 day time extension due to additional work o concrete slab for actuator

This construction sequence results in a contract duration of 346 calendar days, 166 days longer
that the criginal contract duration of 180 days. Keshavarz and Associates, Inc. recommends the
approval of Change Order No. 3 for a 76 calendar day contract extension and $3500.00 for
additional work to modify the concrete slab for the actuators.

Sincerely,
£ T

&= I
\w’ﬁ"fm ;?f*’j;“"if

Joha: Healy, P.E.
Keshavarz & Associates



http:3500,.00

INTER-OFFICE COMMUNICATION
Palm Beach County
WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

DATE: August 10, 2020

TO: File

FROM: Joseph Tanacredi, P.E., Construction Services

RE: Change Order No. 3, CD02 Reclaim W. M. Improvements
WUD 17-062

3.1 Contractor requesting thirty (30) days time extension due to COVID-19.
3.2 Contractor requesting thirty (30) days time extension for actuator delivery delay.

3.3 Add retaining wall to the concrete slab for the actuators ($3,500) and sixteen
(16) days.




Client#: 8325 DBEUTI

ACORD.  CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE oamosn |

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER{S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

TMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to

the ferms and condifions of the poficy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this cerfificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in fieu of such endorsement{s).

ZERVOS GROUP INC [PHONE 548 3554411 (X 248 3552175
24724 Farmbrook AR Mo, Bty < - liage. M
B - e
eid, | MSURERA : 20478
‘ : 35289
DBE UTILITY SERVICES TESURER B : ST, S :
1INSURERC: 6535
DBE MANAGENMENT, INC. DBA o
13387 Bryan Road L E:
Loxahatchee Groves, FL 33470 T 'E‘F:
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: _

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE UISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABCVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POUICEES DESCRIBED HEREM IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDIMIONS OF SUCH POLIGIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMS.

ey TYPE OF INSURANCE =5 POLICY NUMBER | DR | T ‘ LS
A COMMERCIAL GENERALLIABILITY | X = X ‘!smsmnz hamiznzmwsﬂmm EACH OCCURRENCE 51,000,000

X
| jumuum oomm ‘ : PRRES s ooemems: | $100,000
X! Contractual : \ ‘ MED EXP {Anycre perser) 515,000
X X,CaU | ! | FERSONAL 820V Ry | 51,000,000

| GENL AGGREGATE LIVIT APPLIES PER: ! ! CENERAL ASGREGATE 52,000,000

*W@% mc P ! PRODUCTS - COMPOP ASG | 52,000,000

X X 8016779357 7’0@3‘"2020 0373172021 Do M | 1,000,000

‘ BODILY NIURY (Per person) | B

BODILY MNJIURY (Per actitent) | §
MANMAE 5

{Per:

X | X 6016779343 373172020 03/31/2021 EACH OCOURRENCE $5,000,000
AGGREGATE

35,000,000
3

"X  e018627222 1/2020(03/31/2021 X oohure | ooF

1'mia | ElL EACH ACOMENT 31,000,000
' | EL DrSEASE - EA ENPLOVEE 51,000,000

| EL orEASE - POUCYUMT | 51,000,000
CPP4198317 Panmm 08/13/2021 $300,000 max each item
! Deductibie $5,000
See Below
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS { LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Adaifions] Rermarks Scivdule, rey be altached if more space is reguired)
Re: WUD Project No. 15-102 - CDD3 Water Distribution System Improvements - Phase 2: Water Main
Replacement at Belvedere Road and Florida's Tumpike.
Palm Beach County, Board of County Commissioners, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, Palm
Beach County Water Utifities Department, its officers, directors, agents and employees are named as
Additional insured({s) with respects to the General Liability on a primary and nen-contributery basis

{See Attached Descriptions)
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOYVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
Palm Beach County THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WL BE DELIVERED NN
Dept: Water Utilities ACTCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
8100 Forest Hill Bivd.
westpmmﬂ_ 33413 i} AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
bl O\JB"‘

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 {2014/01) 1 of2 The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
#5458066/M444950 AJP




DESCRIPTIONS (Continued from Page 1)

inchuding completed operations as where required by written contract, for the work performed by the Named
insured for the Certificate Holder. A Waiver of Subrogation applies in favor of the Additional Insured(s).
Written 30 Day notice of canceilation shall be provided by the issuing carrier. Palm Beach County, Board
of county Commissioners, a political subdivision of the Sate of Florida are named as Additional Insured{s)
and Loss Payee with respects to the Inland MarinefTransit.

SAGITTA 253 (2014/01) 2 of2

FSAS806

o7 B3I




'/
AT R _)wwm,gr
ﬁygfyyfﬂm O PORATIONS

Zanttpz wof FTinpueley wyoeyte

Degartment of State / Divigion of Corporations / Search Recards / Search by Enfily Name £

Page 1 of 2

Division oF CORPORATIORS

Detail by Entity Name
Florida Profit Corporation
D.BE. MANAGEMENT, INC.

20-1331070
0B/07/2004

ACTIVE

Last Event AMENDMENT
Event Date Filed 031772016
Event Effective Date NONE
Principal Address

13313 Bryan Rd

Loxahatchee, FL 33470

Changed: 04/30/2017
Mailing Address

13387 Bryan Rd
Loxahatchee, FL 33470

Changed: 04/30/2017
Registered Agent Name & Address

ERTLE, DUSTIN B
13313 Bryan Rd
Loxahatchee, FL 33470

Address Changed: 04302017
Officer/Director Detail
Name & Address

Title PT
ERTLE, DUSTINB
13313 Bryan Rd
Loxahatchee, FL 33470

Title Asst. Secrstary

)

8/27/2020




BI2772020 sunbiz org - Florida Department of State

DivisioN oFf CORPORATIONS

H PR -
SRR j:
&

10

o

o 1 B y : oo
Py T

Previouson List Nextonlist Retum fo List |Fictiious Name Search
No Filing History sbrmit |

Fictitious Name Detail

Fictitious Name

Filing Information

Registrafion Number G19000018334
Status ACTIVE

Filed Date 02/0672019
Expiration Date 1273172024
Current Owners 1

County MULTIPLE
Total Pages 1

Events Filed NONE

FEVEIN Number 20-1331070

Maifing Address

13387 BRYAM RD
LOXAHATCHEE, FL 33470

Owner Information

13387 BRYAN RD
LOXAHATCHEE, FL 33470
FEVEMN Number: 20-1331070

Previous on List ~Nextonlist Retum fo List |Fictiious Name Search
No Filing History

R P v AR T D 0 Soap ree

dos.sunbiz org/suriptsAicidet exe?action=DETREG&docnum=G19000018B34&rwonum=G 13000018834



http:0;1V:1S.ON

PALM BEACH COUNTY

BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT
CHANGE ORDERS AND CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATION

August 25, 2020

Irwin L. Jacobowitz, Director
Contract Development and Control

: Guy Eggertsson, Fiscal Manager| %24'} W
Finance and Administration -

Water Utilities Department

24-Inch Reclimed Water Main Extension Under Florida™S Tumpike West Of SRWRFE
D.B.E. Managoment, Inc.
WUD Project No. 17-062 Change Order No. 3

FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS:

Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

2020 2021 2022 -2023 2024
Capital Expenditures $3,500.00 ‘ !
Operating Costs | i
Days i 76 [

Is ltem included in current budgel? Yes X No

Budget Account Number:
Fund Department Unit Object Program Pericd Allocation
401 721 wWoUs 6543 , $3,500.00

Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact
WUD User Fees.

d_rpt_bas_contract




Contract Review Committee

mmaange Order Supplements [ ] Final Payment
Work Authorization [ _]CSA

WUD Project #: 17-062

Name of Contract CD02 Reclaim Water Main Improvementis Contract Approval Date: 6/18/19

Contractor/Consultant D.B.E. Management, Inc.dba DBE Utility Services

CSAMA # Supplement #

Change Order#: 3

Notice To Proceed {NTP) Date: 7/01/19

Contract Duration {Days): 240 Substantial Completion Date:  12/28/19

Final Completion Date: 02726720

Total Change Order Days Up to Date: 150

Current Substantial Complefion Date: 67/12/20

Curmrent Final Completion Date: 8/11720
Contract Liguidated Damages: $1,000.00 Days: 0
$500.00
Amount $: 0.00
Original SBE Participation Goal: 89.49 % Actual SBE Participation Goal: 89.49 %

Supplement # / Change # Amount Days _ Approval Date Approved By
CO#1 $6,000.00 30 2105720 Dir

CO#2 000 60 3/18/20 CRC
CO#3 $3,500.00 76 pending CRC



http:1,000.00

